
Region 3
2008 Executive Committee Position Name Email

Director William Ratcliff w.ratcliff@ieee.org

Director Elect 2008-09 Lee Stogner l.stogner@ieee.org

Secretary David Green d.green@ieee.org

Treasurer Charles Hickman c.hickman@ieee.org

Finance Committee ( FinCom), Chair Charles Hickman c.hickman@ieee.org

Past Director/Nominations & Appointments George McClure g.mcclure@ieee.org

Area 1 / Virginia Council , Chair Bill Clayton w.clayton@ieee.org

Area 2 / North Carolina Council, Chair James Conrad jmconrad@uncc.edu

Area 3 Georgia, Chair Curtis Lee nclee@southernco.com

Area 4 / Florida Council, Chair Joey Duvall j.duvall@ieee.org

Area 5 / Tennessee Council, Chair Tim Bigelow t.bigelow@ieee.org

Area 6 Alabama/Mississippi, Chair Keith Jadus kjadus@ieee.org

Area 7 / South Carolina Council , Chair John Montague montague@ieee.org

Area 8 Kentucky, Chair John Parr j.parr@ieee.org

Area 9 Jamaica, Chair Devon Gayle d.gayle@ieee.org

Awards & Recognition, Chair Mary Ellen Randall merandall@ieee.org

Conference Committee, Chair Don Hill d.w.hill@ieee.org)

Communications Committee, Chair Bill Clayton w.clayton@ieee.org

Webmaster Eric Ackerman e.ackerman@ieee.org

Newsletter Editor William "Bill" LaBelle w.labelle@ieee.org

Public Information David Bower d.bower@ieee.org

Flat World Ad Hoc Committee Co-chair
Flat World Ad Hoc Committee Co-chair

Robert S. (Bob) Duggan, Jr.
Butch Shadwell

r.duggan@ieee.org
b.shadwell@ieee.org

Southcon Representative (senior)
Southcon Representative (junior)

Jim Beall
Jim Howard

j.beall@ieee.org
j.howard@ieee.org

Strategic Planning Committee, Chair Dick Riddle r.riddle@ieee.org

Special Review Subcommittee, Chair Roy Harris r.harris@ieee.org

Audit Committee, Chair Dale Caston d.caston@ieee.org

Member Development, Chair Charles Lord c.j.lord@ieee.org

Region 3 Employment Assistance Lee Stogner l.stogner@ieee.org

Leadership Development and
Region Support, Chair Charles Lord c.j.lord@ieee.org

Membership Recruitment and Recovery Lee Stogner l.stogner@ieee.org

Professional Activities Committee, Chair Adeeb Hamzey a.hamzey@ieee.org

Student Activities Committee, Chair Eric Ackerman, Ph.D. e.ackerman@ieee.org

Student Representative Matthew Erickson tamatt@gmail.com

Educational Activities, Chair Pat Donohoe donohoe@ece.msstate.edu

Regional Life Member Representative Dave McLaren d.mclaren@ieee.org

IEEE USA Career & Employment
Assistance Committee Carl Hussey c.hussey@ieee.org

IEEE-USA Government Relations Committee
Lee Stogner
George McClure

l.stogner@ieee.org
g.mcclure@ieee.org

History Vernon Powers v.powers@ieee.org

Gold Representative Joey Duvall j.duvall@ieee.org

WIE Representative Parveen Wahid wahid@mail.ucf.edu

Sections Congress Co-Coordinator
Sections Congress Co-Coordinator

Jim Howard
Sean Haynes

j.howard@ieee.org
s.a.Haynes@ieee.org

SoutheastCon 2006 - Memphis Allan Long a.long@ieee.org

SoutheastCon 2007 - Richmond
Sean Haynes
Adeeb Hamzey

s.a.haynes@ieee.org
a.hamzey@ieee.org

SoutheastCon 2008 - Huntsville
Eric Gregorian
Keith Jadus

(egrigorian@ieee.org
kjadus@ieee.org

SoutheastCon 2009 - Atlanta
Amy Wilson
Bill Marshall

sc09c2@ieee-atlanta.org
bill.marshall@gtri.gatech.edu
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